County Commissioners’ Office NO. #25-402
Auglaize County, Ohio
August 5, 2025

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF THE COUNTY’S MANDATED SHARE OF
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FOR AUGUST.

sk ok e ok sk 3 sk ok ok 3k ok sk sk sk sk 3k ok e sk Sk ok sk ok sk sk ok Sk ok sk sk s s e sk sk ok sk sl s st skl s o sl ke sk sk sfe sl sk st sk sfeske e stk ok sk sk sk Sk sk sk sk ke ki sk sk e sk sk sk sk sfeskeste sk ikl sk sl ek siesfe sk ook ok

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio, met in regular session on the 5th day of August,
2025.

Commissioner C/S,{’,UCQ/ \ moved the adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, it is necessary to pay the county’s mandated share of Public Assistance for August.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board does authorize the County Auditor to make the following payment:
From: 001-0905-533500 — Public Assistance Grant
Amount: $5,233.00
To: 006-0400-400101 — Public Assistance

Commissioner E: e/ o seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote
resulted in the adoption of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this 5th day BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

of August, 2025 AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
David Bambauer E s
detn N Berapnan , U
JyfhnN Bergman / J d

Sl A it Y

DouglasA. Sperier L/

cc: €ounty Auditor
_J¥obs & Family Services



County Commissioners Office NO. #25-403
Auglaize County, Ohio
August 5, 2025

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION DUE TO MONEYS CERTIFIED
AND NOT APPROPRIATED.-
R R R o R L L o e o L S S

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 5th day of
August, 2025.

Commissioner r?)e/_,ce/\ moved the adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board has received a request from the JFS Director to increase the 2025 Annual Appropriation with
moneys that were certified and unappropriated; and,

WHEREAS, Family & Children First Council Fund:
Increase 037.0037.530600 (Contract Services) by $30,000.00.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio, does hereby
authorize the 2025 Annual Appropriation Resolution to be amended to show the increase as tabulated above.

Commissioner L)_)_;M LN seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the
vote resulted in the adoption of !fe Resolution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
5th day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO

August, 2025 T b N éﬂ_

David Bambauer

jy/ m/v /3-"’/14141'&/- 5 ﬂ?@

N Berﬁman /

@M[ygﬁ o

Dougles A. Spe/ Ticer
cc: JSCounty Auditor
ALounty Administrator

AFS



County Commissioners’ Office NO.  #25-404
Auglaize County, Ohio
August 5, 2025

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING A HOUSING REHABILITATION PROJECT UNDER
THE C.H.L.P. PROGRAM.

sk ok 3k 3k sk sk ok s sk of 3k st 3k sk 3k s ke sk sk sfe sk sk sfe she ok o ke sbe ok s fe sk ke sk e ok sk sk o sk o ofe sk sk sk sk ok ok sk ok ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk s sfe st sfe sk s sk st ok sfe ke e sleoke st skeske sk sk sk ok skokokskok

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio, met in regular session on the 5th day of
August, 2025,

Cormmissionér cgﬂgg(;z/\ moved the adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners did receive a 1,000,000.00 grant through the State of
Ohio’s Office of Community Development — PY2024 Community Housing Impact and Preservation
Program and the Auglaize County Commissioners have committed $136,202.00 from the Program
Income Fund for the acquisition & rehabilitation of housing units within the County; and,

WHEREAS, the following home private rehab project is ready to proceed:

Applicant: Laura Hilleary 316 N. Walnut St., St. Marys, OH 45885
Project Cost: $50,455.00 (HOME Funds) B-C-24-1AF-2

(Private Rehab)
Soft Cost: $12,500.00 Kleinfelder

Contractor: Acorn Construction & Remodeling

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners does hereby authorize the
housing project as noted above.

Comimissioner P envg e seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being
called, the vote resulted in the ﬁdoption of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this 5th day BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
of August, 2025 AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
aV1d Bambauer U
2
J}_//Z“’V Lerg nign , Lo

4}{11:1 N. Berg

cc; Kleinfelder
/BOCC Clerk



